
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - Page 1 of 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

MCCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, P.S. 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 
206.812.3388 

206.812.3389 fax 
 

 

 

 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

In the Matter of the Appeal of:  

SEATTLE COMMITTEE TO SAVE 

SCHOOLS  

From a decision by the Director, Department of 

Planning and Development, regarding a Master 

Use Permit 

MUP 16-008 (DD, W) 

 

Department Reference: 

3019776 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Laura D. Counley, declare as follows: 

I am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents the Seattle Schools 

District.  I served a copy of the WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LIST and this CERTIFICATE OF 

SERVICE on the following parties: 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  

DATED this 25th day of April, 2016. 

s/Laura D. Counley 

McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY PS 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Tel: 206-812-3388 

Fax: 206-812-3389 

Email: laura@mhseattle.com 

Chris Jackins 

P.O. Box 84063 

Seattle, WA 98124 

Picking up at front desk and copy via 

U.S. First class mail 

Holly Godard 

SDCI 

PO Box 34019 

Seattle, WA 98124-4019 

Email:  Holly.Godard@seattle.gov 

Via electronic mail 

mailto:laura@mhseattle.com
mailto:Holly.Godard@seattle.gov

