1		
2		
3	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
5	In the Matter of the Appeal of:	MUP 16-008 (DD, W)
6 7	SEATTLE COMMITTEE TO SAVE SCHOOLS	<b>Department Reference:</b> 3019776
8 9	From a decision by the Director, Department of Planning and Development, regarding a Master Use Permit	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
10	I, Laura D. Counley, declare as follows:	
12	I am employed with McCullough Hill Leary, P.S., which represents the Seattle Schools	
13	District. I served a copy of the WITNESS AND EXHIBIT LIST and this CERTIFICATE OF	
14 15	SERVICE on the following parties:	
16 17 18 19	P.O. Box 84063SSeattle, WA 98124FPicking up at front desk and copy viaSU.S. First class mailF	Holly Godard SDCI PO Box 34019 Seattle, WA 98124-4019 Email: <u>Holly.Godard@seattle.gov</u> Via electronic mail
20	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the	
21	foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
22 23	DATED this 25 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.	
23 24		ura D. Counley
25		CULLOUGH HILL LEARY PS Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
26		ttle, WA 98104 206-812-3388
27		: 206-812-3389 ail: laura@mhseattle.com
28	McCullough Hill Leary, P.S.	
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - Page 1 of 1	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 206.812.3388 206.812.3389 fax